
1D Base Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Atlee Korezynski (Snupe)14-19 20.287 20.287 $175.00
2 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 20.386 20.386 $105.00
3 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 21.189 21.189 $70.00

2D
4 Arley Applegate (Junior)9-13 21.363 21.363 $150.00
5 Klacey Dean (Bandit) 14-19 21.554 21.554 $90.00
6 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby) Nov 22.023 22.023 $60.00
7 Toni Felps(Raymond)20&Over&Nov 22.246 22.246

3D
8 Kristen Sosa (Kallie) 20&Over 22.388 22.388 $100.00
9 Amanda Slaughter (Finn) 22.572 22.572 $60.00

10 Cassie Mason (Zeb)20&Over 22.638 22.638 $40.00
11 Morgan Crawford (Bonnie) 22.848 22.848
12 Stella Harter (BB Reckless)9-13 22.911 22.911
13 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 23.088 23.088
14 Amanda Slaughter (Mako) 23.275 23.275

4D
15 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.716 23.716 $75.00
16 Mack Mason(Stella)9-13 23.778 23.778 $45.00
17 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.798 23.798 $30.00
18 Sofia Paredes(Brisco)9-13&Nov 24.010 24.010
19 Nikki Sandidge(Spanky)20&Over 24.204 24.204
20 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea) 9-13 24.283 24.283
21 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.974 24.974
22 Saige Shanklin (Dea) 9-13 21.709 5 26.709
23 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&Over&Nov 21.923 5 26.923
24 Kendall Jordan (Benelli) 22.735 5 27.735
25 Malone Baros (Denali)8&Under 22.756 5 27.756
26 Carley Phillips(Nitro)14-19 23.389 5 28.389
27 Kristin Sosa (Rocky) 20&Over & Nov 23.640 5 28.640
28 Ava Clark(Speedy)9-13 23.816 5 28.816
29 Alexis Wine(Ruger)Nov 28.876 28.876
30 Tilden Shofner (Munch)14-19 21.423 10 31.423
31 Mckenzie Spear (Stretch)14-19 21.827 10 31.827
32 Donna Hudson (Freckles) 20&Over 33.085 33.085
33 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 20&Over & Nov 33.625 33.625
34 Magen Coates (Solo) 20&Over & Nov 34.347 34.347
35 Klacey Dean (Benny) 29.745 5 34.745
36 Katie Flores (Sweet T) 20& over 22.976 20 42.976
37 Rebecca Rowell(Deana)20&Over & Nov NT
39 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 NT
40 Kylee Sosa (Bee) 9-13 NT
41 Swayze Jordan (Jelly) 8 & Under NT

0.000

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Brynley Sosa 27.270 27.270 $48.00
2 Malone Baros (Denali)8&Under 22.756 5 27.756 $32.00
3 Tildyn Shanklin 33.2 33.200
4 Haley Flores (India) 31.598 5 36.598
5 Sofia Long (Poppy) 37.294 37.294
6 Raelynn Carter (Roany) 62.193 62.193
7 Lynnley Crawford 70.717 70.717

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION
May 10, 2025

Show #5- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  ( entries)                                      

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



8 Swayze Jordan (Jelly) 8 & Under NT
9 NT

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Arley Applegate (Junior)9-13 21.363 21.363 $60.00
2 Stella Harter (BB Reckless)9-13 22.911 22.911 $40.00
3 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)9-13 23.716 23.716
4 Mack Mason(Stella)9-13 23.778 23.778
5 Sofia Paredes(Brisco)9-12&Nov 24.010 24.010
6 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea) 9-13 24.283 24.283
7 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel)9-13 24.974 24.974
8 Saige Shanklin (Dea) 9-13 21.709 5 26.709
9 Ava Clark(Speedy)9-13 23.816 5 28.816

10 Kylee Sosa (Bee) 9-13 NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Atlee Korezynski (Snupe)14-19 20.287 20.287 $54.00
2 Campbell Pegues (Murphy)14-19 20.386 20.386 $36.00
3 Madison Spear (Butter)14-19 21.189 21.189
4 Klacey Dean (Bandit) 14-19 21.554 21.554
5 Abby Ledlow (Vegas)14-19 23.798 23.798
6 Carley Phillips(Nitro)14-19 23.389 5 28.389
7 Tilden Shofner (Munch)14-19 21.423 10 31.423
8 Mckenzie Spear (Stretch)14-19 21.827 10 31.827
9 Maura Astling (Ruby)14-19 NT

10 0.000
11 0.000
12 0.000
13

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Toni Felps(Raymond)20&Over&Nov 22.246 22.246 $55.00
2 Kristen Sosa (Kallie) 20&Over 22.388 22.388 $33.00
3 Nikki Sandidge(Spanky)20&Over 24.204 24.204 $22.00
4 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&Over&Nov 21.923 5 26.923
5 Kristin Sosa (Rocky) 20&Over & Nov 23.640 5 28.640
6 Donna Hudson (Freckles) 20&Over 33.085 33.085
7 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 20&Over & Nov 33.625 33.625
8 Magen Coates (Solo) 20&Over & Nov 34.347 34.347
9 Katie Flores (Sweet T) 20& over 22.976 20 42.976

10 Rebecca Rowell(Deana)20&Over & Nov NT
11 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb)20&Over NT
12

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby) Nov 22.023 22.023 $55.00
2 Toni Felps(Raymond)20&Over&Nov 22.246 22.246 $33.00
3 Donna Garza (Zip)Nov 23.088 23.088 $22.00
4 Sofia Paredes(Brisco)9-12&Nov 24.010 24.010
5 Miranda Schott (Shorty)20&Over&Nov 21.923 5 26.923
6 Kristin Sosa (Rocky) 20&Over & Nov 23.640 5 28.640
7 Alexis Wine(Ruger)Nov 28.876 28.876
8 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 20&Over & Nov 33.625 33.625
9 Magen Coates (Solo) 20&Over & Nov 34.347 34.347

10 Rebecca Rowell(Deana)20&Over & Nov NT NT
11 Klacey Dean (Banknote) NT NT
12

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy) 8 &Under 17.146 17.146 $75.00
2 Brynley Sosa 20.380 20.380 $45.00



3 Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&Under 17.143 5 22.143 $30.00
4 Molene Baros (Denali)8&Under 17.639 5 22.639
5 Steely Felps 17.653 5 22.653
6 Sofia Long (Poppy) 23.446 23.446
7 Tildyn Shanklin 23.496 23.496
8 Haley Flores 25.326 25.326
9 Sutton Champange 40.660 40.660

10 Cole Oxford (Benny) 45.457 45.457
11 Charlotte Slaughter 54.978 54.978
12 Raelynn Carter (Roany) 61.608 61.608
13 Kullen Oxford (Hank) 65.084 65.084
14 Lynnley Crawford (Roger) 66.057 66.057
15 Case Crawford NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kylee Sosa (Bee) 9-11 16.530 16.530 $60.00
2 Allyson May (Lola) 9-11 17.179 17.179 $36.00
3 Mack Mason  (Stella) 9-11 17.236 17.236 $24.00
4 Jersey Collins (Buffey) 9-11 17.995 17.995
5 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea) 9-11 18.657 18.657
6 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel) 9-11 20.405 20.405
7 Bryka Dennis (Chica) 9-11 20.415 20.415
8 Jersey Collins (Jack) 9-11* 16.642 5 21.642
9 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces) 9-11 23.191 23.191

10 Violet Grey (Stormy)9-11 23.304 23.304
11 Kade Champagne 109.976 109.976
12 Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Atlee Korezynski (Cash) 12-14 16.493 16.493 $65.00
2 Arley Applegate (Junior) 12-14 16.971 16.971 $39.00
3 Klacey Dean (Faith) 12-14 17.033 17.033 $26.00
4 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.218 17.218
5 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 17.274 17.274
6 Hatley Pegues (Murphy) 12-14 17.298 17.298
7 Saige Shanklin (Dee) 12-14 17.313 17.313
8 Stella Harter (BB Reckless)12-14 17.453 17.453
9 Alexis Wine ( Ruger) 12-14 17.652 17.652

10 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.433 18.433
11 Ava Clark (Pudden) 12-14 20.425 20.425
12 Preslea Gonzales (Aggie)12-14 17.311 5 22.311
13 Maura Astling (Ruby) 12-14 NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kiley Dean (Rip) 15-19 16.532 16.532 $55.00
2 McKenzie Spear (Stretch) 15-19 16.694 16.694 $33.00
3 Carley Phillips (John Wayne) 15-19 16.706 16.706 $22.00
4 Alissa Flores (Dakota)15-19 16.923 16.923
5 Madison Spear (Butter) 15-19 17.749 17.749
6 Paola Cano (JL0)15-19 & Nov 17.766 17.766
7 Amberley Klaehn (Mary) 15-19 17.878 17.878
8 Jaylee Williams (Junior) 15-19* 18.447 18.447
9 Madison Clark (Spider) 15-19 19.755 19.755

10 Kinley Klaehn (Skylar) 15-19 17.359 5 22.359
11 Jaylee Williams (Baemax) 15-19 & Nov NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Katie Flores (Sweet T) 20-49 16.593 16.593 $120.00
2 Morgan Crawford (Perfecto) 20-49 16.646 16.646 $72.00
3 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.863 16.863 $48.00
4 Natalie Ramirez (Serenity)20-49 16.865 16.865
5 Darcy Shefner (Chapo) 20-49 16.991 16.991
6 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) 20-49 & Nov 17.011 17.011



7 Daniella Villarreal (Peewee) 20-49 17.053 17.053
8 Kristin Sosa (Rocky) 20-49 & Nov 17.065 17.065
9 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash) 20-49 17.226 17.226

10 Maddie Farmer (Jet) 20-49 17.306 17.306
11 Magen Coates (Batman) 20-49 & Nov A 17.357 17.357
12 Toni Felps (Tommy) 20-49 17.566 17.566
13 Kristen Sosa (Kallie) 20-49 17.624 17.624
14 Darcy Shafner (Munich) 20-49 17.684 17.684
15 Julia Berry (Lunchbox) 20-49 & 17.807 17.807
16 Savana Meyer (Jodee) 20-49 18.981 18.981
17 Cassie Mason (Sunday) 20-49 19.155 19.155
18 Makayla Benke (Red) 20-49 19.214 19.214
19 Amanda Slaughter (Daquari) 20-49 16.610 5 21.610
20 Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 16.935 5 21.935
21 Maricela Riojas (Flossy) 20-49 17.791 5 22.791
22 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo) 20-49* 26.630 5 31.630
23 Morgan Crawford (Kinder) 20-49 18.202 15 33.202
24 Cassidy Kusenberger (Zeb) 20-49 NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Kay Boyles (Hook) 50& Over 17.037 17.037 $65.00
2 Donna Garza (Zip) 50 & Over * 17.394 17.394 $39.00
3 Pamela McClaugherty (Oakley) 50 & Over 17.628 17.628 $26.00
4 Judy Teal (Sam) 50&Over 17.639 17.639
5 Rebecca Rowell (Buz) 50&Over 17.675 17.675
6 Letha Moore (Friday) 50&Over 18.215 18.215
7 Kellie Beall (Fly) 50& Over 19.167 19.167
8 Donna Garza (Gem) 50&Over 16.746 5 21.746
9 Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea) 50 & Over* 18.623 5 23.623

10 Donna Hudson (Freckles) 50&Over 25.868 25.868
11 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 50&Over & Nov 27.071 5 32.071
12 Valerie Benke (Tejano) 50&Over & Nov A 37.986 37.986
13 Karyn Dennis (Fred) 50 & Over NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) 20-49 & Nov 17.011 17.011 $55.00
2 Kristin Sosa (Rocky) 20-49 & Nov 17.065 17.065 $33.00
3 Paola Cano (JL0)15-19 & Nov 17.766 17.766 $22.00
4 Shayna Gattis (Dollar) Nov 18.216 18.216
5 Kay Boyles (Cedro) Nov 18.425 18.425
6 Amorette Dove (Lighting) Nov 18.470 18.470
7 Kellie Beall (Jess) Nov 18.884 18.884
8 Jackie Williams (Hot Rod) Nov 18.991 18.991
9 Kathy Durst (Preacher) 50&Over & Nov 27.071 5 32.071

10 Jaylee Williams (Baemax) 15-19 & Nov NT
11 Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny) Nov NT

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Magen Coates (Batman) 20-49 & Nov A 17.357 17.357 $40.00
2 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby) NovA 18.526 18.526
3 Caroline Dove (Saphira) Nov A 23.115 5 28.115
4 Valerie Benke (Tejano) 50&Over & Nov A 37.986 37.986

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout Points

1 Atlee Korezynski (Cash) 12-14 16.493 16.493 $388.00
2 Kylee Sosa (Bee) 9-11 16.530 16.530 $281.00



3 Kiley Dean (Rip) 15-19 16.532 16.532 $225.00
4 Katie Flores (Sweet T) 20-49 16.593 16.593 $168.00
5 Stacey Grimes (Trey) 16.635 16.635 $113.00
6 Morgan Crawford (Perfecto) 20-49 16.646 16.646
7 McKenzie Spear (Stretch) 15-19 16.694 16.694
8 Carley Phillips (John Wayne) 15-19 16.706 16.706
9 Shanda Seidel (Jess) 16.769 16.769

10 Natasha Hartsfield (Levian)20-49* 16.863 16.863
11 Natalie Ramirez (Serenity)20-49 16.865 16.865
12 Alissa Flores (Dakota)15-19 16.923 16.923
13 Shayna Gattis (Perry) 16.939 16.939
14 Arley Applegate (Junior) 12-14 16.971 16.971
15 Darcy Shefner (Chapo) 20-49 16.991 16.991

2D
1 Shayna Gattis (Bomber) 20-49 & Nov 17.011 17.011 $281.00
2 Klacey Dean (Faith) 12-14 17.033 17.033 $211.00
3 Taylor Lipka(Lucy) 17.033 17.033 $211.00
4 Kay Boyles (Hook) 50& Over 17.037 17.037 $140.00
5 Daniella Villarreal (Peewee) 20-49 17.053 17.053 $95.00
6 Kristin Sosa (Rocky) 20-49 & Nov* 17.065 17.065
7 Koi Baros (Teva) 17.142 17.142
8 Annalee Rothlisberger (Fancy) 8 &Under 17.146 17.146
9 Allyson May (Lola) 9-11 17.179 17.179

10 Alexis Ramirez (Roany)12-14 17.218 17.218
11 Rebecca Rothlisberger (Flash) 20-49 17.226 17.226
12 Mack Mason  (Stella) 9-11 17.236 17.236
13 Amanda Slaughter (Finn)(1A) 17.243 17.243
14 Campbell Pegues (Frenchie) 17.263 17.263
15 Sofia Paredes (Brisco)12-14 (BBR#20589) 17.274 17.274
16 Hatley Pegues (Murphy) 12-14 17.298 17.298
17 Maddie Farmer(Jet)20-49 (BBR#14280) 17.306 17.306
18 Miranda Schott (Shorty) 17.307 17.307
19 Saige Shanklin (Dee) 12-14 17.313 17.313
20 Shanda Seidel (Frenchie) 17.333 17.333
21 Magen Coates (Batman)20-49&NovA (BBR#19681) 17.357 17.357
22 Vanessa McCain (Leya) 17.370 17.370
23 Donna Garza (Zip) 50 & Over * 17.394 17.394
24 Jackie Williams(Cowboy) (BBR#22510) 17.403 17.403
25 Stella Harter (BB Reckless)12-14 17.453 17.453
26 0.000

3D
1 Toni Felps (Tommy) 20-49 17.566 17.566 $225.00
2 Kristen Sosa (Kallie) 20&Over 17.624 17.624 $188.00
3 Pamela McClaugherty (Oakley) 50 & Over 17.628 17.628 $150.00
4 Judy Teal (Tawny) 17.637 17.637 $113.00
5 Judy Teal (Sam) 50&Over 17.639 17.639 $74.00
6 Alexis Wine ( Ruger) 12-14 17.652 17.652
7 Amanda Slaughter (Makco) 17.659 17.659
8 Rebecca Rowell(Buz)50&Over (BBR#888) 17.675 17.675
9 Darcy Shafner (Munich) 20-49 17.684 17.684

10 Emma Watson (Journey) 17.708 17.708
11 Kayce Oxford (Jerry) 17.726 17.726
12 Madison Spear (Butter) 15-19 17.749 17.749
13 Paola Cano (JL0)15-19 & Nov 17.766 17.766
14 Kayce Oxford (Tonto) 17.767 17.767
15 Julia Berry (Lunchbox) 20-49 17.807 17.807
16 Jackie Williams (Red)(BBR#22510) 17.847 17.847
17 Amberley Klaehn (Mary) 15-19 17.878 17.878

4D



1 Jersey Collins (Buffey) 9-11 17.995 17.995 $168.00
2 Miranda Schott (Rosie) 18.173 18.173 $140.00
3 Letha Moore (Friday) 50&Over 18.215 18.215 $113.00
4 Shayna Gattis (Dollar) Nov 18.216 18.216 $84.00
5 Cassie Mason (Zeb) 18.356 18.356 $57.00
6 Nikki Sandidge (Spanky) 18.370 18.370
7 Kay Boyles (Cedro) Nov 18.425 18.425
8 Abby Ledlow (Bonita)12-14 18.433 18.433
9 Jaylee Williams (Junior) 15-19* 18.447 18.447

10 Amy Slaughter (Stan) 18.469 18.469
11 Amorette Dove (Lighting) Nov 18.470 18.470

5D
1 Katheryn Walston (Jacoby) NovA 18.526 18.526 $112.00
2 Brenda Slaughter Watters(Whizkey)(1B) 18.652 18.652 $93.00
3 Hadlee McClaugherty (Thea) 9-11 18.657 18.657 $75.00
4 Rose h Benjamin (Remi) 18.788 18.788 $55.00
5 Kellie Beall (Jess) Nov 18.884 18.884 $40.00
6 Savana Meyer (Jodee) 20-49 18.981 18.981
7 Jackie Williams(HotRod)(Nov) (BBR#22510) 18.991 18.991
8 Cassie Mason (Sunday) 20-49 19.155 19.155
9 Kellie Beall (Fly) 50& Over 19.167 19.167

10 Makayla Benke (Red) 20-49 19.214 19.214
11 Madison Clark (Spider) 15-19 19.755 19.755
12 Rose h Benjamin (Ghost) 19.894 19.894
13 Azlyn Shanklin (Angel) 9-11 20.405 20.405
14 Bryka Dennis (Chica) 9-11 20.415 20.415
15 Ava Clark (Pudden) 12-14 20.425 20.425
16 Kyndall Kerr (Nueces) 9-11 23.191 23.191
17 Violet Grey (Stormy)9-11 23.304 23.304
18 Donna Hudson (Freckles) 50&Over 25.868 25.868
19 Valerie Benke (Tejano) 50&Over & Nov A 37.986 37.986

Shanda Seidel (Clutch) NT
Karyn Dennis (Sweet Pea) 50 & Over* NT
Jody McPherson (Dollar) NT
Annalee Rothlisberger (Dunny) Nov NT
Rebecca Rothlisberger (Rambo) 20-49* NT
Sofia Paredes (Jazzy)(BBR#20589) NT
Caroline Dove (Saphira) Nov A NT
Jersey Collins (Jack) 9-11* NT
Maricela Riojas (Flossy) 20-49 NT
Amanda Slaughter (Daquari) 20-49 NT
Malona Baros (Denali)8&Under NT
Kinley Klaehn (Skylar) 15-19 NT
Sarah Klaehn (Dallas) NT
Morgan Crawford (Kinder) 20-49 NT
Rebecca Rowell (Drizzle) NT
Klacey Dean (Banknote) NT
Karyn Dennis (Fred) 50 & Over NT
Donna Garza (Gem) 50&Over NT
Kathy Durst (Preacher) 50&Over & Nov NT
Amanda Slaughter (Ruby) NT
Kenedy Ramirez (Brownie)9-11 NT
Brenda Slaughter Watters(Camo) NT
Kendall Jordan(Benelli) NT
Natasha Hartsfield (Savage)20-49 NT
Swayze Jordan (Jelly)8&Under NT
Preslea Gonzales (Aggie)12-14 NT
Maura Astling (Ruby) 12-14 NT
Jaylee Williams (Baemax) 15-19 & Nov NT



14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-                              Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points
2 Tye Dennis (Rusty)                                                    NT 5.29 (1)3.41 8.70 108.00$  
4 Ryker Dean (Banknote)                                            3.92 NT (2)3.66 7.58 $72.00

10 Tres Kerczynski (Okie)                                          (1)3.30 (1)3.48 4.50 (1)11.28 $324.00 $396.00
11 Bryka Dennis (Rusty)                                                NT NT NT
12 Klacey Dean (Moose)                                           (2)3.41 (2)3.53 13.72 20.66 $144.00
14 Stella Harter (Smart Dixie Pistol)                             NT NT NT
22 Saige Shanklin (Mags)                                               NT 12.90 NT

McQuade Hartsfield                                                 4.82 5.93 4.300 (2)15.05 $72.00 $264.00

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat                                   Time 1 Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout Points
1A Madison Spear (Babydoll)                                      NT 4.30 (2)3.04 7.34 81.00$    
3A Campbell Pegues (Cracker)                                    NT (2)2.56 3.40 (2)5.96 81.00$    297.00$  
5A Mckenzie Spear (Misses)                                        NT NT NT
8 Nicole Thompson (Bojangles)                                NT NT NT

11 Kiley Dean (Sparky)                                                NT 2.96 NT
14 Madison Clark (Pudden)                                        NT 2.58 NT

20B Campbell Pegues (Cracker)*                                  NT 4.16 (1)2.82 6.98 122.00$  
23B Madison Spear (Babydoll)*                         (1 &2)    5.41 5.20 13.07 (1)23.68 203.00$  446.00$  
25B McKenzie Spear (Misses)*                                     NT (1)2.37 NT 122.00$  
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